Pilot valve VOFX
538316354 |  | 03.04.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
538316354 |  | 03.04.2025
Pilot valve VOFX
Characteristics
At a glance
Pilot valves VOFX are 3/2-way directly actuated valves designed for the requirements of process automation.They are ideally suited for the insert of the VZXF and VZXA

538316354 |  | 03.04.2025
Pilot valve VOFX
Type code
001 Series
VOFX Pilot valve
002 Directional control valve type
L In-line valve
003 Design principle
T Poppet valve
004 Valve function
M32C 3/2-way valve, normally closed
005 Reset method for monostable/single solenoid valves
M Mechanical spring
006 Manual override
Y Detenting
007 Pneumatic connection
G18 G1/8
008 Valve pilot control interface
SG18 Interface with thread G1/8
009 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
3A 230 V AC/50-60 Hz
010 Electrical connection
A1 Plug pattern type A, to EN 175301-803
B2 Connection pattern type B, industry standard
C3 Cable, 3 m
011 EU certification
None
EX2 II 3GD
EX4 II 2GD
012 Type of ignition protection
None
M Encapsulation
N Non-sparking
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
538316354 |  | 03.04.2025
Pilot valve VOFX
Datasheet
General technical data
Electrical connection Cable, 3 m Plug pattern type A, to EN 175301-803 Connection pattern type B, industry standard
Construction width 22 mm
Nominal size 1.3 mm
Valve function 3/2-way, closed, monostable
Type of actuation Electric
Design Directly actuated poppet valve
Exhaust-air function With flow control option
Type of reset Mechanical spring
Sealing principle Soft
Mounting position optional
Manual override Detenting
Type of piloting Direct
Pilot air supply Internal
Flow direction Non-reversible
Pneumatic connection, port 1 G1/8
Pneumatic connection, port 2 G1/8
Pneumatic connection, port 3 M5
Switching time off – 46 ms
Switching time on – 31 ms
Duty cycle 100%
Characteristic coil data 24 V DC: 2.6 W 230 V AC: 50 Hz, pick-up power 6.2 VA, holding
power 3.7 VA, 230 V AC: 60 Hz, pick-up power 4.9
VA, holding power 2.9 VA, 24 V DC: 2.1 W
24 V DC: 3.0 W
Permissible voltage fluctua-
tions